1st - 2nd October 2024
PUBLIC
Assisted Dying
1000 Adults 16-75 UK
Q1. Do you think it should be legal or not for a doctor to assist a patient aged 18 or over in ending their life by prescribing life-ending medication that the patient can take themselves, if all the conditions for assisted dying outlined above are met?

All Adults aged 16-75 in UK

Gender Age Aggregated Age breaks Generations Region Employment status Social grade Education Ethnicity
White Minority
Baby Northern Not Non- ethnic ethnic
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 16-34 35-54 55-75 GenZ Millennials GenX Boomer North  Midlands  South London Wales  Scotland  Ireland ~ Working  working ABC1 C2DE  Graduates graduates  group group
(A) (8) © (©) (E) (F) (©) (H) U] 0 (K) (0] (M) (N) (0) (P) (s} (R) (s) (U] () (\] (w) (x) (v) @ (a) (b) () (d)
Unweighted base 1130 550 570 157 212 193 215 353 369 408 353 192 319 295 324 263 285 249 155 53 95 30 730 400 696 434 606 524 994 129
Weighted base 1130 554 566 157 206 196 201 370 363 397 370 191 321 275 343 258 290 249 155 52 94 32 744 386 640 490 401 729 1003 119
Yes, it should be legal for a doctor to assist a patient
in ending their life by prescribing life-ending
medication that the patient could take themselves 746 353 386 79 121 137 142 267 200 279 267 98 206 193 248 176 185 182 74 40 62 27 485 261 430 316 262 484 694 49
66% 64% 68% 50% 59% 70% 70% 72% 55% 70% 72% 51% 64% 70% 72% 68% 64% 73% 48% 77% 66% 84% 65% 68% 67% 64% 65% 66% 69% 41%
DE DE DE 1 1 L L wm s s as s s* - d
No, it should not be legal for a doctor to assist a
patient in ending their life by prescribing life-ending
medication that the patient could take themselves 186 113 72 50 47 26 23 40 97 49 40 55 64 32 36 35 47 29 43 9 19 4 130 55 117 69 80 105 140 45
16% 20% 13% 32% 23% 13% 11% 11% 27% 12% 11% 29% 20% 12% 10% 14% 16% 12% 27% 17% 20% 12% 18% 14% 18% 14% 20% 14% 14% 38%
c FGH FGH K MNO NO POR * - - b ¢
Don’t know 167 75 90 21 34 27 33 52 55 61 52 30 45 45 48 39 48 31 33 3 13 1 115 52 84 83 55 113 144 22
15% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 17% 14% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 14% 15% 16% 12% 21% 6% 13% 4% 16% 13% 13% 17% 14% 15% 14% 18%
RT . B .
Prefer not to say 31 13 18 7 4 5 4 11 11 9 11 9 6 5 11 8 10 7 6 - 1 - 13 18 9 23 5 27 25 3
3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% - 1% - 2% 5% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3%
B . . w v a

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/I/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z,a/b,c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,1/3/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z,a/b,c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q1. Do you think it should be legal or not for a doctor to assist a patient aged 18 or over in ending their life by prescribing life-ending medication that the patient can take themselves, if all the conditions for assisted dying outlined above are met?

All Adults aged 16-75 in UK

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Yes, it should be legal for a doctor to assist a patient
in ending their life by prescribing life-ending
medication that the patient could take themselves

No, it should not be legal for a doctor to assist a
patient in ending their life by prescribing life-ending
medication that the patient could take themselves

Don’t know

Prefer not to say

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D,E/F,G/H/I/,K/L,M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
(A)
1130

1130

746
66%

186
16%

167
15%

3%

Married/
Living as
Married

(8)
621

625

424
68%

99
16%

88
14%

15
2%

Marital Status

Single

(€
396

391

235
60%

79
20%

63
16%

14
4%

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D,E/F,G/H/I/,K/L,M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Widowed/
Divorced/S
eparated

(D)
113

114

86

76%

Presence of children

HH (17 or under)

ANY
(E)
363

356

214
60%

81
23%

52
15%

2%

NONE
(F)
767

774

531
69%

105
14%

115
15%

23
3%
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ve
(6)
147

149

103
69%

GE 2019 Vote

Conservati
Labour

(H)
403

384

251
65%

76
20%

48
13%

2%

Liberal
Dems

(U]
86

78

53
69%

Other
(0]
227

233

168
72%

EU Referendum Vote

Remain
(K)
471

437

309
71%

65
15%

54
12%

2%

Leave
G}
338

363

254
70%

54
15%

47
13%

2%

Beliefs on legality of
assisted dying

Yes,

should be

legal
(m)

745

746

746
100%

No,
shouldn’t
be legal
(N)

196

186

186
100%

Beliefs on legality of
doctor administering

Beliefs on legality of

assisted dying if
patient is not
terminally ill but

Beliefs on legality of
assisted dying if
patient is not
terminally ill but

lif ding meds
Yes, No, Yes, No, Yes,
should be shouldn’t should be shouldn't should be
legal be legal legal be legal legal
(0) (P) (@ (R) (s)
714 224 658 244 400
723 208 644 251 391
663 49 574 97 347
92% 23% 89% 38% 89%
P R T
33 142 35 129 21
5% 68% 5% 52% 5%
o Q
24 16 30 23 17
3% 8% 5% 9% 4%
o Q
3 2 6 3 5
* 1% 1% 1% 1%

suffering

No,
shouldn't
be legal

m
444

442

258
58%

139
31%

43
10%

1%



Q2. Do you think it should be legal or not for a doctor to assist a patient aged 18 or over in ending their life, by the doctor administering life-ending medication, assuming that the other conditions for assisted dying outlined above are met?

All Adults aged 16-75 in UK

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Yes, it should be legal for a doctor to administer life-
ending medication

No, it should not be legal for a doctor to administer
life-ending medication

Don’t know

Prefer not to say

Total
(A)

1130

1130

723
64%

208
18%

171
15%

28
2%

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
550 570
554 566
354 364
64% 64%
116 91
21% 16%
70 97
13% 17%
13 14
2% 2%

1624
(©)
157

157

83
53%

53
34%

18
12%

2%

2534
(E)
212

206

124
60%

52
25%

25
12%

Age
35-44
(F)

193

196

132
67%

4554
()
215

201

140
69%

21
11%

35
17%

3%

5575
(H)
353

370

244
66%

51
14%

62
17%

12

Aggregated Age breaks

1634
U]
369

363

207
57%

106
29%

43
12%

35-54
(U]
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397
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68%
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13%
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16%

2%

5575
(K)
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244
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GenZ
(0]
192

191

105
55%

Generations

Millennials
(M)
319

321

205
64%

70
22%

40
12%

2%

GenX
(N)
295

275

185
67%

13%

47
17%

Baby
Boomer

(o)
324

343

228
67%

44
13%

58
17%

4%

North
(P)
263

258

175
68%
Qas

37
14%

37
14%

4%

Midlands

(s}
285

290

169
58%

64
2%

47
16%

10

South
(R)
249

249

171
69%
Qas

36
15%

15%

Region
London
(s)

155

155

80
52%

42
27%

29
18%

3%

Wales
m
53

52

40
7%
as*

Scotland
)
95

9%

Northern
Ireland

(\]

30

32

26
81%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/3/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z,a/b,c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Employment status

Working
(w)
730

744

472
63%

147
20%

112
15%

13

Not
working

x)
400

386

251
65%

62
16%

59
15%

4%

Social grade
ABC1 C2DE
) @
696 434
640 490
413 310
65% 63%
128 80
20% 16%
91 80
14% 16%
7 21
1% 4%

Education
Non-
Graduates graduates
(a) (b)
606 524
401 729
243 480
61% 66%
94 114
23% 16%
b
59 111
15% 15%
5 23
1% 3%

Ethnicity
White Minority
ethnic ethnic
group group

() (d)
994 129
1003 119
669 52
67% 43%

d
161 47
16% 40%

c

149 19
15% 16%

24 1

2% 1%



1st - 2nd October 2024
PUBLIC
Assisted Dying
1000 Adults 16-75 UK
Q2. Do you think it should be legal or not for a doctor to assist a patient aged 18 or over in ending their life, by the doctor administering life-ending medication, assuming that the other conditions for assisted dying outlined above are met?

All Adults aged 16-75 in UK

Beliefs on legality of  Beliefs on legality of

assisted dying if assisted dying if
Beliefs on legality of patient is not patient is not
Presence of children Beliefs on legality of doctor administering terminally ill but terminally ill but
Marital Status HH (17 or under) GE 2019 Vote EU Referendum Vote assisted dying life-ending meds mentally suffering physically suffering
Married/ Widowed/ Yes, No, Yes, No, Yes, No, Yes, No,
Living as Divorced/ Conservati Liberal should be shouldn’t should be shouldn’t should be shouldn't should be shouldn't
Total Married Single  Separated ANY NONE ve Labour Dems Other Remain Leave legal be legal legal be legal legal be legal legal be legal
(A) (8) © ()] (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) (C] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 1130 621 396 113 363 767 147 403 86 227 471 338 745 196 714 224 658 244 400 444
Weighted base 1130 625 391 114 356 774 149 384 78 233 437 363 746 186 723 208 644 251 391 442
Yes, it should be legal for a doctor to administer life-
ending medication 723 410 240 74 216 507 90 249 51 163 300 244 663 33 723 - 556 94 339 242
64% 65% 61% 65% 61% 66% 61% 65% 66% 70% 69% 67% 89% 18% 100% - 86% 37% 87% 55%
* * N 4 R T
No, it should not be legal for a doctor to administer
life-ending medication 208 109 86 13 92 116 30 76 20 36 71 63 49 142 - 208 50 134 32 149
18% 17% 22% 12% 26% 15% 20% 20% 25% 15% 16% 17% 7% 76% - 100% 8% 53% 8% 34%
D * F * M o Q s
Don’t know 171 90 55 25 42 129 26 48 5 35 59 46 33 11 - - 36 21 18 49
15% 14% 14% 22% 12% 17% 17% 13% 6% 15% 13% 13% 4% 6% - - 6% 8% 5% 11%
* E | * s
Prefer not to say 28 16 10 2 6 22 3 11 2 - 8 9 1 - - - 1 2 1 3
2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% - 2% 3% * - - - * 1% * 1%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D,E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D,E/F,G/H/\/3,K/.,M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



15t- 2nd October 2024
PUBLIC
Assisted Dying
1000 Adults 16-75 UK

Q3. Do you think that it should be legal or not for a doctor to assist a patient (aged 18 or over in ending their lfe, if they are not terminally il, but are physically suffering in a way that the patient finds unbearable and which cannot be cured or improved with existing medical science, and where the patient has expressed a clear desire to end their life? Assume that the other conditions for assisted dying outlined above are met. - Summary
All Adults aged 16-75 in UK

it should be legal or
not for a doctor to
assist a patient (aged
18 or over in ending
their life, if they are
not terminally ill, but
are physically
suffering in a way that
the patient finds
unbearable and which
cannot be cured or
improved with
existing medical
science, and where
the patient has
expressed a clear
desire to end their
life? Assume that the
other conditions for
assisted dying
outlined above are
met.

If they are
mentally
Iftheyare  or
physically emotionall
suffering v suffering

(A) (8)
Unweighted base 1130 1130
Weighted base 1130 1130
Yes, it should be legal for a doctor to assist a patient
i ending their life by prescribing life-ending
medication that the patient could take themselves 644 391
57% 35%
s
No, it should not be legal for a doctor to assist a
patient in ending their lfe by prescribing life-ending
medication that the patient could take themselves 251 442
2% 39%
A
Don't know 206 263
18% 23%
A
Prefer not to sav 28 34
3% 3%

nts of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Minimum B 1001%)

Columnieans (5%): A/5. Minimum Base: 30(**) Smoll Base: 100(°)



Q3. Do you think that it should be legal or not for a doctor to assist a patient (aged 18 or over in ending their life, if they are not terminally ill, but are physically suffering in a way that the patient finds unbearable and which cannot be cured or improved with existing medical science, and where the patient has expressed a clear desire to end their life? Assume that the other conditions for assisted dying outlined above are met. - If they are physically suffering

All Adults aged 16-75 in UK

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Yes, it should be legal for a doctor to assist a patient
in ending their life by prescribing life-ending
medication that the patient could take themselves

No, it should not be legal for a doctor to assist a
patient in ending their life by prescribing life-ending.
medication that the patient could take themselves

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Total
)
1130

1130

644
57%

251
22%

206
18%

3%

Gender
Male  Female
(8) ©
550 570
554 566
324 315
58% 56%
130 120
23% 21%
88 117
16% 21%
12 15
2% 3%

ColumnMeans (5%): AB/C

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Bose: 100(*)

1624

54%

a9
31%

20
12%

This work was carried out in

2534
(G)
212

206

56%

/d Minimum Base: 30(*) Small Base: 100(*)

3544
(F)
193

196

121

37
19%

34
17%

Aggregated Age breaks
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4554 5575 1634 3554 55-75 Genz
(6 (H) (U] [0} (K) w
215 353 369 408 353 192
201 370 363 397 370 191
116 207 200 238 207 101
58% 56% 55% 60% 56% 53%
38 73 103 75 73 59
19% 20% 28% 19% 20% 31%

® MNO
a1 79 52 75 79 27
20% 21% 14% 19% 21% 14%
o '
6 1 8 9 1 5
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
with the of the i

Generations

Millennial
s
(M)

319

321

192
60%

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

GenX

160

Baby
Boomer

(o)
324

343

191
56%

North
)
263

258

a4
17%

a7
18%

Midlands
@
285

290

54%

21%

2%

South
(R)
249

249

a7
19%

a2
17%

Region

London

8]

49%

Wales
m
53

52

Scotland
(v

53%

Northern
Ireland

v)
30

32

20
63%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(w) X)
730 400
744 386
428 216
58% 56%
167 84
23% 22%
136 71
18% 18%
12 16
2% 4%
w

Social grade

ABC1
v)
696

640

370
58%

23%

116
18%

C2DE
@
434

490

104

90
18%

21

Education
Non-
Graduates graduates
(a) (b)
606 524
401 729
240 405
60% 56%
89 162
22% 22%
68 138
17% 19%
5 2
1% 3%

group
()
994

1003

588
59%

21%

182
18%

3%

ity
Minority
ethnic
group

(d)
129

119

55

22
18%



1st - 2nd October 2024
PUBLIC
Assisted Dying
1000 Adults 16-75 UK
Q3. Do you think that it should be legal or not for a doctor to assist a patient (aged 18 or over in ending their life, if they are not terminally ill, but are physically suffering in a way that the patient finds unbearable and which cannot be cured or improved with existing medical science, and where the patient has expressed a clear desire to end their life? Assume that the other conditions for assisted dying outlined above are met. - If they are physically suffering

All Adults aged 16-75 in UK

Beliefs on legal
assisted dying

of Beliefs on legality of
assisted dying if

Beliefs on legality of ~ patient s not patient is not
Presence of children Beliefs on legality of doctor administering terminally ill but terminally ill but
Marital Status HH (17 or under) GE 2019 Vote EU Referendum Vote  assisted dving life-endingmeds  mentally suffering  physically suffering
Married/ Widowed/ Yes, No, Yes, No, Yes, No, Yes, No,
Living as Divorced/ Conservati Liberal shouldbe shouldn’t should be shouldn’t shouldbe shouldn't shouldbe shouldn't
Total  Married  Single Separated  ANY NONE ve labour  Dems  Other Remain leave  legal  belegal  legal  belegal  legal  belegal  lezal  belegal
() (8) © (o) (] (F) (6) (H) (U] (0] (K) w (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) () m
Unweighted base 1130 621 396 113 363 767 147 403 86 227 an 338 745 19 714 224 658 224 400 444
Weighted base 1130 625 391 114 356 774 149 384 78 233 437 363 746 186 723 208 644 251 391 482
Yes, it should be legal for a doctor to assist a patient
in ending their life by prescribing life-ending
medication that the patient could take themselves 644 357 215 73 192 453 82 219 43 146 273 200 574 35 556 50 644 - 352 184
57% 57% 55% 64% 54% 58% 55% 57% 55% 62% 62% 55% 77% 19% 77% 28% 100% - 90% 42%
. . L N 3 R T
No, it should not be legal for a doctor to assist a
patient in ending their life by prescribing life-ending
medication that the patient could take themselves 251 139 % 16 £ 156 38 % 2 40 83 95 97 129 9 134 - 251 28 213
2% 2% 25% 14% 27% 20% 26% 25% 32% 17% 19% 26% 13% 70% 13% 64% - 100% 7% 48%
o . v ) » K M o aQ s
Don't know 206 115 68 2 64 142 27 62 8 47 79 58 72 20 68 23 - - 9 4
18% 18% 17% 21% 18% 18% 18% 16% 10% 20% 18% 16% 10% 1% 9% 1% - - 2% 10%
. . R
Prefer not to sav 28 15 13 * 6 23 2 8 2 1 3 11 3 1 5 * - - 1 1
3% 2% 3% * 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1% * - - * *
. . X

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

AB/C/DE/EGIHNIKIL Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

(5%): AB/C M/N,O/PQ/R,S/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1st - 2nd October 2024
PUBLIC
Assisted Dying
1000 Adults 16-75 UK
Q3. Do you think that it should be legal or not for a doctor to assist a patient (aged 18 or over in ending their life, if they are not terminally ill, but are physically suffering in a way that the patient finds unbearable and which cannot be cured or improved with existing medical science, and where the patient has expressed a clear desire to end their life? Assume that the other conditions for assisted dying outlined above are met. - If they are mentally or emotionally suffering
All Adults aged 16-75 in UK

Gender Age Aggregated Age breaks Generations Region Employment status Social grade Education Ethnicity
White  Minority
Millennial Baby Northern Not Non- ethnic ethnic

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 16-34 35-54 55-75 GenZ s Gen X Boomer North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Ireland Working  working ABC1 C2DE Graduates graduates  group Rroup
(a) (8) © (D) (E) (R (@) (H) (U 1) (K) [C) (M) (N) () (P) (@ (R) (s) m (L] V) (w) ) (W] @ (a) (b) (e) (d)

Unweighted base 1130 550 570 157 212 193 215 353 369 408 353 192 319 295 324 263 285 249 155 53 95 30 730 400 696 434 606 524 994 129

‘Weighted base 1130 554 566 157 206 196 201 370 363 397 370 191 321 275 343 258 290 249 155 52 94 32 744 386 640 490 401 729 1003 119

Yes, it should be legal for a doctor to assist a patient

in ending their life by prescribing life-ending

medication that the patient could take themselves 391 205 181 54 79 65 75 118 132 140 118 61 123 94 112 93 91 97 48 13 36 12 269 122 229 161 153 238 352 35
35% 37% 32% 34% 38% 33% 37% 32% 36% 35% 32% 32% 38% 34% 33% 36% 31% 39% 31% 26% 39% 38% 36% 32% 36% 33% 38% 33% 35% 29%

No, it should not be legal for a doctor to assist a

patient in ending their life by prescribing life-ending

medication that the patient could take themselves 442 216 223 77 89 69 67 141 165 136 141 94 126 96 126 98 117 93 62 20 37 15 285 158 256 186 163 279 384 58
39% 39% 39% 49% 43% 35% 33% 38% 46% 34% 38% 49% 39% 35% 37% 38% 40% 37% 40% 39% 39% 48% 38% 41% 40% 38% 41% 38% 38% 48%

faH ) o . . - c

Don’t know 263 115 147 22 33 58 53 97 54 112 97 30 66 76 91 57 72 54 37 18 21 5 174 90 142 122 81 183 237 25

23% 21% 26% 14% 16% 30% 27% 26% 15% 28% 26% 16% 21% 28% 27% 2% 25% 22% 24% 35% 22% 14% 23% 23% 22% 25% 20% 25% 24% 21%
o o o ! I . L . . -

Prefer not to say 34 18 14 5 5 3 6 13 1 10 13 6 7 8 13 11 9 6 7 - - - 17 17 13 21 4 30 30 2

3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% - - - 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1%
u . . . y B
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
8 /b,c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
- D/E/F/G/H, 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1st - 2nd October 2024
PUBLIC
Assisted Dying
1000 Adults 16-75 UK

Q3. Do you think that it should be legal or not for a doctor to assist a patient (aged 18 or over in ending their life, if they are not terminally ill, but are physically suffering in a way that the patient finds unbearable and which cannot be cured or improved with existing medical science, and where the patient has expressed a clear desire to end their life? Assume that the other conditions for assisted dying outlined above are met. - If they are mentally or emotionally suffering
All Adults aged 16-75 in UK

Beliefs on legality of  Beliefs on legality of

assisted dying if assisted dying if
Beliefson legalityof ~patientis not patient is not
Presence of children Beliefs on legality of ~doctor administering  terminallyillbut terminally ill but
Marital Status HH (17 or under) GE 2019 Vote EUReferendumVote  assisted dving life-ending meds  mentally suffering  physically suffering
Married/ Widowed/ Yes, No, Yes, No, Yes, No, Yes, No,
Living as Divorced/ Conservati Liberal should be shouldn’t should be shouldn’t should be shouldnt should be shouldn’t
Total  Married  Single Separated  ANY NONE ve labour  Dems  Other  Remain  leave  legal  belegal  legal  belegal  legal  belegal  legal  belegal
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (7 (G) (H) U] U] (K) (0] (™M) (N} © P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 1130 621 39 113 363 767 147 403 86 27 an 338 745 196 714 224 658 204 400 448
Weighted base 1130 625 391 114 356 774 149 384 78 233 437 363 746 186 723 208 644 251 391 412
Yes, it should be legal for a doctor to assist a patient
in ending their life by prescribing life-ending
medication that the patient could take themselves 391 1 136 2 17 273 29 128 30 88 152 126 347 2 339 2 352 28 301 -
35% 34% 35% 39% 33% 35% 33% 33% 39% 38% 35% 35% a7% 1% a7% 15% 55% 1% 100% -
. . N ® 3 T
No, it should not be legal for a doctor to assist a
patient in ending their life by prescribing life-ending
medication that the patient could take themselves 442 249 151 a3 157 285 60 164 31 93 160 164 258 139 202 149 184 213 - a2
39% 0% 39% 38% 4% 37% 40% 3% 40% 40% 37% 5% 35% 75% 33% 72% 29% 85% - 100%
. ¢ . K M o a s
Don't know 263 147 90 27 74 190 38 85 14 50 122 61 137 23 137 25 106 10 - -
23% 24% 23% 23% 21% 25% 25% 2% 19% 2% 28% 17% 18% 13% 19% 12% 16% % - -
. . L 3 R
Prefer not to sav 34 18 15 * 8 2 3 7 2 3 3 12 3 3 5 2 1 - - -
3% 3% % * 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1% - - - -
. . «
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D,E/F,6/H/I/yK/LM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

M/N,O/P,Q/RS/T 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1st - 2nd October 2024
PUBLIC
Assisted Dying
1000 Adults 16-75 UK
Q6. To remind you, at the moment assisted dying is not legal in the UK. Euthanasia is illegal across the UK and could be prosecuted as murder or manslaughter. In England, Wales and Northern Ireland, assisting a suicide is also a crime. How acceptable or unacceptable do you think it is for someone in England, Wales or Northern Ireland to break the law to assist someone they know who wanted to die?
All Adults aged 16-75 in UK

Gender Age Aggregated Age breaks Generations Region Employment status Social grade Education Ethnicity
White  Minority
Millennial Baby Northern Not Non-  ethnic ethnic
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544  45-54 5575  16-34 3554 5575  GenZ s GenX  Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland Ireland Working working  ABC1 C2DE  Graduates graduates group  group
(A) (B) © (o) (E) (F) (G) (H) U] 0] (K) [C] (™M) (N) ) (P) @ (R) (s) m w) V) w) (x) () @ (a) (b) () (d)
Unweighted base 1130 550 570 157 212 193 215 353 369 408 353 192 319 295 324 263 285 249 155 53 95 30 730 400 696 434 606 524 994 129
Weighted base 1130 554 566 157 206 196 201 370 363 397 370 191 321 275 343 258 290 249 155 52 9 32 744 386 640 490 401 729 1003 119
Completely acceptable (2) 170 92 78 21 32 32 35 50 52 67 50 2 50 50 26 35 39 45 19 10 18 5 118 51 101 68 58 111 157 10
15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 16% 17% 14% 14% 17% 14% 13% 15% 18% 13% 13% 13% 18% 12% 19% 19% 15% 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16% 8%
. . - 4
Mostly acceptable (1) 289 144 142 33 6 61 56 92 80 117 92 38 85 81 85 69 81 69 29 8 2 8 193 95 171 117 114 175 267 21
26% 26% 25% 21% 23% 31% 28% 25% 2% 29% 25% 20% 26% 30% 25% 27% 28% 28% 19% 16% 25% 26% 26% 25% 27% 24% 28% 24% 27% 18%
' L . B .. 4
Neither acceptable nor unacceptable (0) 211 91 119 33 50 30 33 65 83 63 65 44 62 43 61 49 60 38 33 15 14 3 141 70 112 99 73 138 184 2
19% 16% 21% 21% 24% 15% 16% 17% 23% 16% 17% 23% 19% 16% 18% 19% 21% 15% 21% 28% 15% 10% 19% 18% 18% 20% 18% 19% 18% 22%
¢ ) R . -
Mostly unacceptable (-1) 157 82 75 32 25 25 31 44 57 56 2 38 2 38 40 47 37 32 21 4 10 5 99 58 92 65 28 109 132 25
14% 15% 13% 20% 12% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 12% 20% 13% 14% 12% 18% 13% 13% 13% 8% 10% 17% 13% 15% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 21%
M ° . . .. .
Completely unacceptable (-2) 123 68 51 20 28 20 12 42 49 32 a2 23 a1 21 38 19 35 18 25 5 14 6 85 38 68 55 49 7 100 23
1% 12% 9% 13% 14% 10% 6% 11% 13% 8% 1% 12% 13% 8% 11% 8% 12% 7% 16% 10% 15% 19% 11% 10% 1% 11% 12% 10% 10% 19%
G G i PR . * - c
Don't know 140 59 78 13 20 23 2 58 33 50 58 17 36 33 54 25 29 34 2 10 14 3 92 48 76 64 49 92 126 14
12% 1% 14% 8% 10% 12% 13% 16% 9% 12% 16% 9% 1% 12% 16% 10% 10% 14% 17% 19% 15% 1% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 1%
b ) L . . "
Prefer not to say a1 18 2 5 4 5 8 20 9 12 20 6 7 9 19 14 9 13 3 - 1 1 16 25 19 2 1 30 37 2
4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2% - 1% 3% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3% a% 2% 1%
M . B - w
Net: Acceptable 458 236 220 54 78 92 92 142 132 184 142 62 135 131 130 104 120 113 a8 18 a2 13 312 147 272 186 172 286 424 31
1% 43% 39% 34% 38% 47% 5% 38% 36% 46% 38% 32% 2% 48% 38% 40% 1% 46% 31% 35% 5% 2% 2% 38% 3% 38% 3% 39% 2% 26%
[ ) K L Lo s s . s - d
Net: Not Acceptable 280 150 127 52 54 45 43 86 106 88 86 61 82 59 78 67 72 51 26 9 2 11 183 % 160 119 97 183 232 48
25% 27% 2% 33% 26% 23% 21% 23% 29% 22% 23% 32% 26% 21% 23% 26% 25% 20% 29% 18% 25% 35% 25% 25% 25% 24% 24% 25% 23% 40%
GH J NO - * - c
Mean 024 023 0.26 001 015 035 043 022 0.09 039 022 001 022 0.44 022 024 0.20 0.44 -0.03 031 0.29 0.04 025 0.20 027 0.20 025 023 030
D D 1 L S - * e d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (536: A,8/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/\/K.L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/UN, W/X,Y/2,/b,c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(")

ColumnMeans (5%): A,6/C,0/E/F/G/H//K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2,a/b,c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1st - 2nd October 2024
PUBLIC
Assisted Dying
1000 Adults 16-75 UK
Q6. To remind you, at the moment assisted dying is not legal in the UK. Euthanasia is illegal across the UK and could be prosecuted as murder or manslaughter. In England, Wales and Northern Ireland, assisting a suicide is also a crime. How acceptable or unacceptable do you think it is for someone in England, Wales or Northern Ireland to break the law to assist someone they know who wanted to die?
All Adults aged 16-75 in UK

Beliefs on legal
assisted dying

of Beliefs on legality of
assisted dying if

Beliefs on legality of ~ patient s not patient is not
Presence of children Beliefs on legality of doctor administering terminally ill but terminally ill but
Marital Status HH (17 or under) GE 2019 Vote EU Referendum Vote  assisted dving life-endingmeds  mentally suffering  physically suffering
Married/ Widowed/ Yes, No, Yes, No, Yes, No, Yes, No,
Living as Divorced/ Conservati Liberal shouldbe shouldn’t should be shouldn’t shouldbe shouldn't shouldbe shouldn't
Total  Married  Single Separated  ANY NONE ve labour  Dems  Other Remain leave  legal  belegal  legal  belegal  legal  belegal  lezal  belegal
() (8) © (o) (] (F) (6) (H) (U] (0] (K) w (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) () m
Unweighted base 1130 621 396 113 363 767 147 403 86 227 an 338 745 19 714 224 658 224 400 444
Weighted base 1130 625 391 114 356 774 149 384 78 233 437 363 746 186 723 208 644 251 391 482
Completely acceptable (2) 170 100 58 11 50 119 2 53 17 39 66 64 158 7 152 13 152 16 115 39
15% 16% 15% 10% 14% 15% 16% 14% 2% 17% 15% 18% 21% 2% 21% 6% 2% 6% 30% 9%
. . N 3 R T
Mostl accentable (1) 289 154 85 49 87 201 a1 102 20 66 125 92 29 29 236 32 209 46 139 93
26% 25% 2% 43% 2% 26% 27% 27% 26% 28% 29% 25% 33% 16% 33% 15% 32% 18% 36% 21%
sct . N 3 ® T
Neither acceptable nor unacceptable (0) 211 113 7 2 68 143 28 8 13 43 78 7 128 25 125 32 115 35 57 85
19% 18% 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 2% 16% 18% 18% 20% 17% 14% 17% 16% 18% 14% 15% 19%
Mostly unaccentable (-1) 157 93 56 8 60 97 17 57 10 31 57 51 88 48 93 51 67 64 38 95
14% 15% 14% 7% 17% 13% 1% 15% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 26% 13% 28% 10% 26% 10% 2%
. . M o a s
Completely unacceptable (-2) 123 67 49 7 a4 78 18 40 11 20 43 39 53 63 51 64 a4 7 14 %
1% 1% 13% 6% 12% 10% 12% 10% 14% 8% 10% 1% 7% 34% 7% 31% 7% 28% % 21%
. . M o a s
Don't know 140 7 51 14 39 101 16 37 5 29 61 28 57 9 52 12 a7 14 2 2
12% 12% 13% 12% 1% 13% 1% 10% 7% 13% 14% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
. . L
Prefer not to sav a1 2 16 2 6 35 5 10 1 6 7 17 12 4 14 4 10 5 4 10
% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
. e . X
Net: Acceptable 458 255 143 60 137 321 65 155 37 105 191 156 407 36 389 45 362 62 254 131
41% 41% 37% 53% 39% 41% 4% 40% 8% 45% 4% 43% 55% 20% 54% 2% 56% 25% 65% 30%
sct . N 3 ® T
Net: Not Acceptable 280 159 105 15 105 175 35 97 21 51 101 91 141 111 144 115 111 135 52 189
25% 25% 27% 14% 29% 2% 2% 25% 27% 2% 23% 25% 19% 60% 20% 55% 17% 54% 13% 43%
o o . v . M o a s
Mean 024 024 015 050 012 029 028 022 031 037 031 029 055 -0.76 053 -0.63 061 -0.55 084 -0.28
o . N 3 ® T

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

AB/C/DE/EGIHNIKIL Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

(5%): AB/C M/N,O/PQ/R,S/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



